11/2/98.



100877832

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 371922001800 Cl. Ref. No. PA0206-US

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tanaka, Keiichi Hayashi, Yutaka Ito, Nobukazu Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nikon Corporation. Internal Address: Street Address: 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-Chome, Shinagawa-ku City: Tokyo 140, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second of the second	xecution date of the application is:* B. Patent No.(s) *
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen Durant; Reg. No. 31,506 Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Telephone: (415) 268-6982 Facsimile: (415) 268-7522	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 371922001800 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Wen Liu Registration No: 32,822	s true and correct and any attached copy at true copy of the original
Total number of pages comprising cov	
Mail documents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and T Office of Pul Box Assi Crystal Gatewa Washington,	rademark Office blic Records gnments ay 4, Room 335 , D.C. 20231
1U-4-13-4 1 O	<u> </u>

PĀTENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0834

Attorney Docket No.: 371922001800 Client Ref. No.: PA0206-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Keiichi Tanaka of 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan; Yutaka Hayashi of 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 Japan; Nobukazu Ito of 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

REACTION FORCE ISOLATION SYSTEM FOR A PLANAR MOTOR

for which we have executed a United States patent application on August 14, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/134,278 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 16 th day of Octorber 1998.

	<u>Keiichi TANAKA</u> KEIICHI TANAKA	
WITNESSED BY:	•	
Print Name	Yukimi Endo Print Name	
Signature Minuza	Signature	
<u> </u>	Dated 0(T. 19, 198	

Attorney Docket No.: 371922001800 Client Ref. No.: PA0206-US

Executed this <u>/ 6 th</u> day of	Octorber	, 1998.
	<u>Yutaba Ha</u> YUTAKA HAYASHI	yaski
WITNESSED BY:		
Kazuo Mimura Print Name	Yokimi En	do
Signature Mimura	Signature Signature	-
Oct. 19, 1998 Dated	Dated DOT. (9. 198
Executed this <u>/bth</u> day of	Adoler Molenkay NOBUKAZU ITO	, 1998. L
WITNESSED BY:		
Kazuo Mimura Print Name	Print Name	ndo
Signature Oct. 19, 1998	Signature	-
Oct. 19, 1998 Dated	Dated DCT. (9.198

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0836